




S. No. 

1 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Roll No. 

4005768 

4003111 

4002251 

4003342 

4003859 

4003872 

5000218 

4007132 

Candidate's Name 

SHEETAL KUMAR 

MUKESH KUMAR 

KARAN SINGH 

NEELAM SINGH 

PAYAL 

PIYUSH SAINI 

AAQIB GUZAR 

VIKRANT KESSER 

Father Name 

PARMJEET CHOUDHARY 

LAL CHAND 

KULDEEP SINGH 

LT. SH. SAWAL SINGH 

RAMESH KUMAR 

ANIL SAINI 

GULZAR AHMAD DAR 

SATISH KUMAR 

DoB 

02/01/1997 

03/02/1996 

05/03/1997 

02/04/1996 

30/07/1991 

25/06/1996 

24/02/1999 
28/05/1994 

Category 

ALCAB 

Social Caste 

EWS 

EWS 

ALC/B 

EWS 

EWS 

PSP 

ANNEXURE-A 

Address 

Treve Rangpur, Jammu 

Plakul, Malanoo Kahare, Doda 

Street-05, Phase-01, Mandilik Nagar, 
Paloura, Jammu 

H.No. 08, Sarh Mahore, Reasi 

H.No. F135, Street-01, Shakti Nagar, 

Jammu 

H.No.156/B Jeewan Nagar Jammu 

H.No. S4, Khee Kulgam 

H.No. 46, Ward-01, Rajourd 

Total Score 

71.50 

72.95 

69.77 

67.04 

67.49 

66.24 

73.08 

65.45 

Selection 

Category 

ALC/IB 

OM/OSC 

EWS 

EWS 

ALC/B 

EWS 

EWS 

PSP 

Cadre Allotted Department Alloted 

UDHAMPUR 

DODA 

KISHTWAR 

RAMBAN 

PULWAMA 

ANANTNAG 

KULGAM 

BANDIPORA 

REVENUE 

REVENUE 

REVENUE 

REVENUE 

REVENUE 

REVENUE 

REVENUE 

REVENUE 

Reason for Recommendation Withheld 

TRECOMMENDATION WITHHELD SUBJECT TO 
PRODUCTION OF VAUD CATEGORY CERTIFICATE 

RECOMMENDATION WITHHELD SUBJECT TO PROOUCTION 
OF VAUO 0SC CERTIFICATE 

RECOMMENDATION WITHHELD SUBJECT 
oUCIONOF EWS CERTIFICATE AS PER 

RECORMA 
MweNUATION WHHELD SUBJECT TO 

ooCTioN OF EWS CERTIFICATE AS PER 

RIBED FORMAT 
I WTHHELO SUBJECT TO PRODUCTION 
CERTIFICATE 

PROOUICT 

|OF VALD CATEe 

RECOMMENDATION wITHHELD SUaJECT TO PRODUCTION 
OF EWS CERTIFICATE AS PER THE PRESCRIBED FORMAT 

RECOMMENDATION wTTHELD SUBJECT TO 
PRODUCION OF EWS CERTIFICATE 

RECOMMENDATION WITHHELD SUBJECT OT PRODUCTION 
JOF PSP GAP PERIOD CERTIEICATE 



S. No. 

1 

2 

Roll No. 

4003111 

4007132 

Candidate's Name 

MUKESH KUMAR 

VIKRANT KESSER 

Father Name 

LAL CHAND 

SATISH KUMAR 

DoB 

03/02/1996 

28/05/1994 

ANNEXURE-B 

Category 

Social Caste 

PSP 

Address 

Piakul, Malanoo Kahara, Doda 

VPO Murad Pur, Tehsil & District 

Rajouri 

Total Score 

72.95 

65.45 

Selection 

Category 

OM 

PSP 

The candidate, figuring at Serial No. 01, could not produce his OSC certificate and shall now be considered under OM, for which he has furnished an affidavit 
mentioning therein that he will not avail any benefit of reservation (copy enclosed). Pertinently, he has not availed any benefit of reservation in the instant 
selection process. 

Cadre Allotted 

DODA 

BANDIPORA 

Department Alloted 

REVENUE 

REVENUE 

Sd/ 
(Sachin Jamwal) JKAs, 

Secretary, 
JK Services Selection Board 


