GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR JAMMU AND KASHMIR SERVICES SELECTION BOARD

CPO Chowk, Kacchi Chowni, Jammu/ Zamzam Complex Rambagh, Srinagar (www.jkssb.nic.in)

Secretary to the Government, Revenue Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K.

No. JKSSB-PLAN/25/2022-03 (E-7069680)

Subject:

Final Selection of candidates for the post of Junior Assistant/Cashier Clerk/Store Attendant/Cadrex Clerk/ Computer-cum-Junior Assistant/Welfare Organizer - Release of withheld recommendations thereof.

Dated: 07.07.2023

Sir,

Kindly refer to this office letter No. JKSSB-PLAN/25/2022-03 (E-7069680) dated 16.03.2023, regarding the subject cited above, where-under the Selection List for the post of Junior Assistant of Revenue Department, advertised vide Notification No. 02 of 2021 dated 26.03.2021, District and UT Cadre was forwarded to your department for further course of action.

Further, among twenty four (24) candidates whose recommendations were kept withheld by the Board on account of some deficiencies, sixteen (16) candidates were cleared by the Board in its 223rd Board Meeting and forwarded to your department vide letter No. JKSSB-PLAN/25/2022-03 (E-7069680) dated 04.05.2023.

The recommendation in respect of the candidates figuring in "Annexure-A" is still withheld. Subsequently, amongthese, two candidates produced all requisite documents which were before the Board in its 227th meeting, in which it was decided to release the withheld recommendation of these candidates selected as Junior Assistant, in Revenue Department, advertised vide Notification No. 02 of 2021, District Cadre, Doda & Bandipora.

Accordingly, the undersigned is directed to convey the above decision of the Board and release the withheld recommendation of the candidate (s) as

figuring in "Annexure-B" to this communication with the request to proceed in the matter accordingly. The other terms and conditions as conveyed vide letter No. JKSSB-PLAN/25/2022-03 (E-7069680) dated 16.03.2023, shall remain same. The instant communication may be cross verified from our website www.jkssb.nic.in.

Yours fait fully,

(Sachin Jamwal) JKA

Secretary,

J&K Services Selection Board

Encls: As above Copy to:

1. Commissioner Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.

2. Private Secretary to Chairman, JKSSB.

3. Statistical Division, JKSSB, for information and compilation of record.

4. I/c Website, JKSSB.

	ANNEXURE-A										
S. No.	Roll No.	Candidate's Name	Father Name	DoB	Category	Address	Total Score	Selection Category	Cadre Allotted	Department Alloted	Reason for Recommendation Withheld
1	4005768	SHEETAL KUMAR	PARMJEET CHOUDHARY	02/01/1997	ALC/IB	Treva Rangpur, Jammu	71.50	ALC/IB	UDHAMPUR	REVENUE	RECOMMENDATION WITHHELD SUBJECT TO PRODUCTION OF VALID CATEGORY CERTIFICATE
2	4003111	MUKESH KUMAR	LAL CHAND	03/02/1996	Social Caste	Plakul, Malanoo Kahara, Doda	72.95	OM/OSC	DODA	REVENUE	RECOMMENDATION WITHHELD SUBJECT TO PRODUCTION OF VALID OSC CERTIFICATE
3	4002251	KARAN SINGH	KULDEEP SINGH	05/03/1997	EWS	Street-05, Phase-01, Mandlik Nagar, Paloura, Jammu	69.77	EWS	KISHTWAR	REVENUE	RECOMMENDATION WITHHELD SUBJECT TO PRODUCTION OF EWS CERTIFICATE AS PER PRESCRIBED FORMAT
4	4003342	NEELAM SINGH	LT. SH. SAWAL SINGH	02/04/1996	EWS	H.No. 08, Sarh Mahore, Reasi	67.04	EWS	RAMBAN	REVENUE	RECOMMENDATION WITHHELD SUBJECT TO PRODUCTION OF EWS CERTIFICATE AS PER PRESCRIBED FORMAT
5	4003859	PAYAL	RAMESH KUMAR	30/07/1991	ALC/IB	H.No. F135, Street-01, Shakti Nagar, Jammu	67.49	ALC/IB	PULWAMA	REVENUE	RECOMMENDATION WITHHELD SUBJECT TO PRODUCTION OF VALID CATEGORY CERTIFICATE
6	4003872	PIYUSH SAINI	ANIL SAINI	25/06/1996	EWS	H.No.156/8 Jeewan Nagar Jammu	66.24	EWS	ANANTNAG	REVENUE	RECOMMENDATION WITHHELD SUBJECT TO PRODUCTION OF EWS CERTIFICATE AS PER THE PRESCRIBED FORMAT
7	5000218	AAQIB GULZAR	GULZAR AHMAD DAR	24/02/1999	EWS	H.No. 54, Khee Kulgam	73.08	EWS	KULGAM	REVENUE	RECOMMENDATION WITHTHELD SUBJECT TO PRODUCTION OF EWS CERTIFICATE
8	4007132	VIKRANT KESSER	SATISH KUMAR	28/05/1994	PSP	H.No. 46, Ward-01, Rajouri	65.45	PSP	BANDIPORA	REVENUE	RECOMMENDATION WITHHELD SUBJECT OT PRODUCTS OF PSP GAP PERIOD CERTIFICATE

	ANNEXURE-B											
S. No.	Roll No.	Candidate's Name	Father Name	DoB	Category	Address	Total Score	Selection Category	Cadre Allotted	Department Alloted		
1	4003111	MUKESH KUMAR	LAL CHAND	03/02/1996	Social Caste	Piakul, Malanoo Kahara, Doda	72.95	ОМ	DODA	REVENUE		
2	4007132	VIKRANT KESSER	SATISH KUMAR	28/05/1994	PSP	VPO Murad Pur, Tehsil & District Rajouri	65.45	PSP	BANDIPORA	REVENUE		



The candidate, figuring at Serial No. 01, could not produce his OSC certificate and shall now be considered under OM, for which he has furnished an affidavit mentioning therein that he will not avail any benefit of reservation (copy enclosed). Pertinently, he has not availed any benefit of reservation in the instant selection process.

Sd/-(Sachin Jamwal) JKAS, Secretary, J&K Services Selection Board